Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

4/12/2024

Container

Place
1 137
2 104
3 146
4 152
5 157
6 148
7 153
8 124
9 116
10 129
NQ 134
NQ 133
AB 108

Trial 1

Rowan
Lucy
Roman
Willow
Cherry
Konnie
Bubbles
Hamish
Frannie
Harley
Rye
Brock

Ellie

Event: 2024418408

Novice

Breed

All American Dog

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren

Dalmatian

German Shepherd Dog

Miniature American Shepher

Cairn Terrier

English Springer Spaniel

Beagle
Rat Terrier
Papillon

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Kathy Carpenter
Patty Salzwedel
Patty Stehr
Angela Ernst
Katie Freshour
Taylor Prchal
Rebecca Beckrich
Cynthia Nogar
Jan Baker

Linda Lindberg
Kathleen Green
Marsha Leduc

Joann Trainer

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ
Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:07.57
00:08.25
00:09.41
00:10.06
00:19.54
00:24.41
00:37.04
00:40.37
00:55.66
01:03.84
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 154 Hubble
2 118 Zuzi
3 140 Dart
4 128 Lyra
5 117 Karma
6 113 Dodger
NQ 132 Carl
AB 145 Jayce

Event: 2024418408

Novice B

Breed

Field Spaniel

Poodle

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Kuvasz

Boxer

Basset Hound

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nancy Bata

Holly Bushard
Katherine Soderdahl
Stacia Runkle
Constance Townsend
Rollie Marcovitch
Heidi Loebig

Linda Melcher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00
Time
00:03.94
00:04.72
00:04.78
00:15.29
00:19.38
00:27.44

00:00.00

Faults
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 1
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 155 Kuiper
2 115 Petra
3 113 Dodger
4 112 Domino
NQ 132 Carl
NQ 135 Rocki Girl
NQ 127 Jasmine
AB 145 Jayce

Event: 2024418408

Advanced -

Breed

Field Spaniel

German Shepherd Dog
Boxer

Australian Shepherd
Basset Hound

Russell Terrier

All American Dog

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nancy Bata
Jeanne Sutich
Rollie Marcovitch
Kay Schway
Heidi Loebig
Kathleen Green
Sheryl Gamble
Linda Melcher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:34.54 0
00:47.78
00:52.04
01:42.84
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

o O o o o o o

Page 3 of 16



Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

4/12/2024
Interior
Place
1 137
2 104
3 129
4 133
5 156
6 112
7 146
8 148
9 124
10 135
11 153
12 116
AB 145

Trial 1

Rowan
Lucy
Harley
Brock
Skye
Domino
Roman
Konnie
Hamish
Rocki Girl
Bubbles
Frannie

Jayce

Event: 2024418408

Novice

Breed

All American Dog

English Springer Spaniel

Beagle

Papillon

German Shorthaired Pointer

A

Australian Shepherd

All American Dog

German Shepherd Dog

Cairn Terrier

Russell Terrier

Miniature American Shepher

English Springer Spaniel

All American Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Kathy Carpenter
Patty Salzwedel
Linda Lindberg
Marsha Leduc
Katie Freshour
Kay Schway
Patty Stehr
Taylor Prchal
Cynthia Nogar
Kathleen Green
Rebecca Beckrich
Jan Baker

Linda Melcher

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time
00:17.72
00:19.54
00:21.00
00:24.22
00:24.56
00:33.57
00:33.69
00:34.12
00:39.62
00:40.84
01:17.91

01:25.43

Faults

0
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 1
Interior
Place Armband Call Name
1 154 Hubble
2 119 Zephyr
3 143 Dyna
4 140 Dart
5 118 Zuzi
6 132 Carl
AB 113 Dodger

Event: 2024418408

Novice B

Breed

Field Spaniel

All American Dog
Rottweiler

All American Dog
Poodle

Basset Hound

Boxer

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nancy Bata

Gayle Hunter

Linda Spengler
Katherine Soderdahl
Holly Bushard

Heidi Loebig

Rollie Marcovitch

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time

Faults

00:06.47 0

00:08.54
00:14.31
00:18.71
00:25.12

00:50.91
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024418408
Interior Advanced - Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:30
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 143 Dyna Rottweiler Linda Spengler Qualified 00:53.18 0
2 151 Aspen Belgian Tervuren Angela Ernst Qualified 00:57.62 0
3 117 Karma Kuvasz Constance Townsend Qualified 01:16.35 0
4 115 Petra German Shepherd Dog Jeanne Sutich Qualified 01:39.16 0
5 140 Dart All American Dog Katherine Soderdahl Qualified 02:06.25 0
NQ 155 Kuiper Field Spaniel Nancy Bata NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 130 Kacie Beagle Linda Lindberg NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 119 Zephyr All American Dog Gayle Hunter NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 113 Dodger Boxer Rollie Marcovitch Absent 0
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024418408
Exterior Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 148 Konnie German Shepherd Dog Taylor Prchal Qualified 00:11.90 0
2 156 Skye German Shorthaired Pointer Katie Freshour Qualified 00:19.91 0
3 146 Roman All American Dog Patty Stehr Qualified 00:21.69 0
4 104 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel Qualified 00:24.81 0
5 124 Hamish Cairn Terrier Cynthia Nogar Qualified 00:26.28 0
6 133 Brock Papillon Marsha Leduc Qualified 00:26.88 0
7 116 Frannie English Springer Spaniel Jan Baker Qualified 00:30.00 0
8 137 Rowan All American Dog Kathy Carpenter Qualified 00:41.12 0
NQ 153 Bubbles Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 135 Rocki Girl Russell Terrier Kathleen Green NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 145 Jayce All American Dog Linda Melcher Absent 0
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 141 Laser
2 140 Dart
3 119 Zephyr
4 132 Carl
NQ 117 Karma
NQ 118 Zuzi
NQ 154 Hubble
AB 113 Dodger

Event: 2024418408

Novice B

Breed

Rottweiler

All American Dog
All American Dog
Basset Hound
Kuvasz

Poodle

Field Spaniel

Boxer

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Linda Spengler
Katherine Soderdahl
Gayle Hunter

Heidi Loebig
Constance Townsend
Holly Bushard

Nancy Bata

Rollie Marcovitch

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ

Absent

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:06.75 0
00:09.16
00:49.19
01:20.03
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 1

Exterior

Place Armband Call Name
1 128 Lyra
2 155 Kuiper
3 141 Laser
4 112 Domino
5 127 Jasmine
6 119 Zephyr
7 151 Aspen
8 105 Gracie
9 115 Petra

Event: 2024418408

Advanced -

Breed

Portuguese Water Dog
Field Spaniel
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
All American Dog

All American Dog
Belgian Tervuren
Beagle

German Shepherd Dog

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Stacia Runkle
Nancy Bata
Linda Spengler
Kay Schway
Sheryl Gamble
Gayle Hunter
Angela Ernst
Carol Gragert

Jeanne Sutich

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:30
Time
00:27.96
00:28.13
00:30.28
00:35.56
00:52.00
00:54.25
01:03.28
01:05.19

01:18.65

Faults

O O o o o o o

Page 9 of 16



Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

4/12/2024
Detective
Place
1 103
2 109
3 123
4 128
NQ 142
NQ 120
NQ 122
NQ 125
NQ 131
NQ 102
NQ 144
NQ 114
NQ 136
NQ 138
NQ 106
NQ 101
NQ 100
NQ 50
NQ 107

Trial 1

Grit
Olivia
Finnick
Lyra
Fire
Buzz
Phife
Oscar
Tazz
Jedi
Marshal
Dewey
Finley
Bailey
Ruffus
Kinsey
Toula
Tucker

Mercury

Event: 2024418408

Breed

English Springer Spaniel
Grand Basset Griffon Vendee
Australian Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
Rottweiler

Parson Russell Terrier
Boston Terrier

Australian Terrier

German Shepherd Dog
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Golden Retriever

All American Dog

Working Kelpie

All American Dog

Labrador Retriever

Border Collie

Border Collie

Judge: Laurel Scarioni

Handler

Mary Amann

Joy Schneider
Beth Moon
Stacia Runkle
Linda Spengler
Anita Fisher
Lynsie Bernier
Emily Moon
Cynthia Jorgenson
Barbara Swenson
Mark O'Sell

Sue MacMillan
Charney Petroske
Angie Kenney
Julie Lawrence
Marissa Dziewior
Stephanie Sheets
Susan Mikel

Sharon Anderson

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 07:30

Time
03:12.41
04:58.82
05:23.10
05:45.56
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00

Faults

0
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 1 Event: 2024418408
Detective = -
Place Armband Call Name Breed
NQ 110 Splash Portuguese Water Dog
AB 149 Kasper Flat-Coated Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Laurel Scarioni Max Time: 07:30

Handler Qualified Time Faults
Kristi Portugue NQ 00:00.00 0
Mickey Neher Absent 0
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8 avsur Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024418409
Container Novice A Judge: Scott Wenzel Max Time: 02:00
Place Armband Call Name Breed Handler Qualified Time Faults
1 137 Rowan All American Dog Kathy Carpenter Qualified 00:07.44 0
2 148 Konnie German Shepherd Dog Taylor Prchal Qualified 00:09.97 0
3 146 Roman All American Dog Patty Stehr Qualified 00:10.56 0
4 134 Rye Rat Terrier Kathleen Green Qualified 00:13.60 0
5 153 Bubbles Miniature American Shepher Rebecca Beckrich Qualified 00:14.78 0
6 104 Lucy English Springer Spaniel Patty Salzwedel Qualified 00:15.13 0
7 116 Frannie English Springer Spaniel Jan Baker Qualified 00:22.16 0
8 152 Willow Belgian Tervuren Angela Ernst Qualified 00:26.81 0
9 157 Cherry Dalmatian Katie Freshour Qualified 00:29.28 0
NQ 124 Hamish Cairn Terrier Cynthia Nogar NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 133 Brock Papillon Marsha Leduc NQ 00:00.00 0
NQ 129 Harley Beagle Linda Lindberg NQ 00:00.00 0
AB 108 Ellie All American Dog Joann Trainer Absent 0
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 154 Hubble
2 140 Dart
3 128 Lyra
4 118 Zuzi
5 113 Dodger
6 117 Karma
7 132 Carl

Event: 2024418409

Novice B

Breed

Field Spaniel

All American Dog
Portuguese Water Dog
Poodle

Boxer

Kuvasz

Basset Hound

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nancy Bata
Katherine Soderdahl
Stacia Runkle

Holly Bushard

Rollie Marcovitch
Constance Townsend

Heidi Loebig

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:07.00 0
00:07.50
00:16.71
00:21.44
00:21.78

00:27.91

o O o o o o

00:29.75
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 2
Container
Place Armband Call Name
1 155 Kuiper
2 127 Jasmine
3 113 Dodger
4 112 Domino
NQ 115 Petra
NQ 132 Carl

Event: 2024418409

Advanced -

Breed

Field Spaniel

All American Dog
Boxer

Australian Shepherd
German Shepherd Dog

Basset Hound

Judge: Scott Wenzel

Handler

Nancy Bata
Sheryl Gamble
Rollie Marcovitch
Kay Schway
Jeanne Sutich

Heidi Loebig

Scent Work Results

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ

NQ

Max Time: 02:00

Time Faults
00:14.34 0
00:34.72 0
01:06.95 0
00:44.94 1
00:00.00 0
00:00.00 0
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Scent Work Results

Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

Armband Call Name

4/12/2024

Detective

Place
1 120
2 110
NQ 139
NQ 122
NQ 100
NQ 101
NQ 102
NQ 103
NQ 106
NQ 107
NQ 144
NQ 114
NQ 123
NQ 125
NQ 128
NQ 131
NQ 136
NQ 142
NQ 109

Trial 2

Buzz
Splash
Daisy
Phife
Toula
Kinsey
Jedi
Grit
Ruffus
Mercury
Marshal
Dewey
Finnick
Oscar
Lyra
Tazz
Finley
Fire

Olivia

Event: 2024418409

Breed

Parson Russell Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
All American Dog
Boston Terrier
Labrador Retriever

All American Dog
Wirehaired Pointing Griffon
English Springer Spaniel
Working Kelpie

Border Collie

Labrador Retriever
Dalmatian

Australian Terrier
Australian Terrier
Portuguese Water Dog
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Rottweiler

Grand Basset Griffon Vendee

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Anita Fisher

Kristi Portugue
Angie Kenney
Lynsie Bernier
Stephanie Sheets
Marissa Dziewior
Barbara Swenson
Mary Amann
Julie Lawrence
Sharon Anderson
Mark O'Sell

Sue MacMillan
Beth Moon

Emily Moon
Stacia Runkle
Cynthia Jorgenson
Charney Petroske
Linda Spengler

Joy Schneider

Qualified
Qualified
Qualified
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ
NQ

Max Time: 08:00

Time
06:45.12
06:46.22
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00
00:00.00

00:00.00
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Faults
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Portuguese Water Club of The Twin Cities

4/12/2024 Trial 2 Event: 2024418409
Detective = -
Place Armband Call Name Breed

AB 150 Indigo Flat-Coated Retriever

Scent Work Results

Judge: Susan Mikel

Handler

Mickey Neher

Qualified

Absent

Max Time: 08:00

Time

Faults

0
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